

MACC 271/2022
CNR No.WBBB01-002530-2022

Present: Shri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code WB00837)
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum At Suri (In- charge)

Order No. 13

28.01.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.O by the OP Ins.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP Ins. Co. files a petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated there in.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Regular PO is on leave on duty.

Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Suri, Birbhum is in charge.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix. 02.05.25 for filing W.O by the OP Ins. as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum
(In Charge)

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhu
(In Charge)