

MACC No.271 of 2022
CNR No.WBBB01-002530-2022
Present: Md. Ehteshamuddin (JO Code WB00962)
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.
(In-Charge)

Order No.19
11.03.2025

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Claimants and insurance company file hazira through Ld.advocate but no suggestive issue has been filed.

Ld. P.O is on S.I.R duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Ld. ADJ Fast Track Court is in charge.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix- 02.06.2026 for framing of issue.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.