

MACC No.271 of 2022

CNR No.WBBB01-002530-2022

Present: Shri Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, 3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.14

02.05.2025

Today is fixed for filing WO by the OP/insurance company as last chance.

Claimants file hazira through Ld.advocate.

Insurance company files a petition praying for time for filing WO. Considered.

The time petition is allowed as special chance

Fix-06.08.2025 for filing WO by the OP/insurance company I.d. necessary order.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum