

MACC No.271 of 2022

CNR No. WBBB01-002530 -2022
Present: Shri Anupam Maiti (JO Code WB00703)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No.16
29.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 170 of M.V. Act filed by the O.P/Insurance company.
Both parties file lawyer's hazira.
The petition u/s 170 of M.V. Act filed by the O.P/Insurance company filed by O.P/Insurance company is taken up for hearing.
Heard.Considered. The prayer is allowed.
Fix-11.03.2026 for framing of issue.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Judge of
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
3rd Court, Suri, Birbhum.